

## जनस्वास्थ्य अभियांत्रिकी विभाग, हरियाणा PUBLIC HEALTH ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT, HARYANA



Bays No. 13-18, Sector - 4, Panchkula - 134112 Ph. 0172-2561672 | Fax: 0172-2560237 | Website: wss.hry.nic.in SNK Toll Free No. 1800-180-5678 **OFFICE ORDER** 

Under the authority of rule 6.3 of Haryana PWD Code all the Chief Engineers are directed to conduct Annual Inspection for the year 2023-2024 and submit report in respect of the following circles as under:-

S.No.	Designation of Chief Engineers	Name of Circle
1.	Chief Engineer (Programme)	Sonipat, Rewari, Narnaul
2.	Chief Engineer (Urban)	Gurugram, Jind
3.	Chief Engineer (Project)	Ambala, Palwal
4.	Chief Engineer (Rural)	Kaithal, Hisar
5.	Chief Engineer (Monitoring)	Sirsa, Rohtak
6.	Chief Engineer (Works)	Bhiwani, Jhajjar
7.	Chief Engineer (Mechanical)	Ambala Cantt.(Mech.), Karnal

Dated Panchkula the 10.04.2024

## **ASHEIM KHANNA**

ENGINEER-IN-CHIEF, HARYANA Public Health Engineering Deptt.

## Endst. No. 36043-36115 -PHE/G1 Dated : (0.04, 2024

A copy of the above is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action:-

- 1. The Additional Chief Secretary to Govt. Haryana, Public Health Engineering Department, Chandigarh.
- 2. PA to Engineer-in-Chief/ all Chief Engineers, Public Health Engineering Department Haryana.
- 3. All the Superintending Engineers, Public Health Engineering Circle Haryana.
- 4. All the Section In-Charges/Officers in Head Office.

controlulay

Superintendent (G) For Engineer-in-Chief, Haryana